The following UST Systems shall only be subject to the requirements of Part A § subsections 4.10, and
Section 12.0 and Part B § subsection 4.6, and Part C § subsection 4.5, and Part D § subsection 3.6, and
Part E of these Regulations:

1.2.1.1 Agricultural/Farm and residential UST Systems of one thousand one hundred (1,100) gallons or
less used for storing Motor Fuels for Non Commercial purposes. 

1.2.1.2 UST Systems containing Heating Fuel of one thousand one hundred (1,100) gallons or less for
Consumptive Use On The Premises Where Stored.

1.2.1.3 Any UST System holding hazardous wastes listed or identified under Subtitle C of the Solid Waste
Disposal Act, or a mixture of such hazardous waste and other Regulated Substances.

[...]

annual per Underground Storage Tank registration fee in accordance with 7 Del.C. §7418.

4.2.2 Consumptive Use Heating Fuel UST Systems are subject to the tank Tank registration fee in 7 Del.C.
§7418 as follows:

4.2.2.1 Consumptive Use Heating Fuel UST Systems with a storage capacity greater than one thousand
one hundred (1,100) gallons and less than or equal to two thousand (2,000) gallons are subject to
the annual tank registration fee beginning January 1, 1989 and ending May 14, 1993.

4.2.2.2 Consumptive Use Heating Fuel UST Systems with a storage capacity greater than two thousand